subsidies. This financing will reimburse the Authority for the costs associated with two
capital projects, required reserves, and cost of issuance.

Confidential Information - For Board Use Only - Do not Redistribute   Page 98 of 112

SOUTH CENTRAL CONNECTICUT REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MAY 31, 2022 AND 2021

(73)

NOTE 17 RESTATEMENT

The Authority previously reported Goodwill as a deferred outflow of resources, however this
balance was not attributed to future periods in a systematic and rational manner. As of
June 1, 2020, the Authority began to retrospectively amortize the goodwill, going back to the
date of inception in 2008. In addition, the Authority previously excluded the blended
component unit, the Watershed Fund, from its financial statements. As of June 1, 2021, the
Watershed Fund will now be included as a blended component unit in the Authority’s
financial statements. For both items, the 2021 financial statements have been restated to be
consistent with the 2022 presentation. The impact of these restatements are as follows:

Balance
as Previously Watershed Balance as
Reported at Goodwill Fund Restated
5/31/2021 Restatement Restatement 5/31/2021

Assets 845,470,248$   -$   2,232,560$   847,702,808$

Deferred Outflows of Resources 36,902,637   (3,481,584)   -   33,421,053

Liabilities 634,450,966   -   62,900   634,513,866

Net Position as of 6/1/20 211,589,162   (3,232,899)   1,811,657   210,167,920

Net Position as of 5/31/21 236,695,593   (3,481,584)   2,169,660   235,383,669

Change in Net Position as of 5/31/21 25,106,431   (248,685)   358,003   25,215,749

NOTE 18 FUTURE GOVERNMENTAL ACCOUNTING STANDARDS BOARD (GASB)
STATEMENTS

The Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) has issued a pronouncement that
will have an effective date that may affect future financial presentations.

GASB Statement 87 – Leases

The objective of this Statement is to better meet the information needs of financial statement
users by improving accounting and financial reporting for leases by governments. This
Statement increases the usefulness of governments’ financial statements by requiring
recognition of certain lease assets and liabilities for leases that previously were classified as